
 

 

 

 

 

The Association Cup 2022 

This event is planned to be hosted by 1st Lighthorse Tamworth troop and held at the Manilla 

Showgrounds, River Street Manilla, NSW, to coincide with Beersheba Day commemorations for 2022. 

For those interested in arriving early a .303 Rifle shoot will be conducted at a registered range on 

Friday October 28. All wishing to take part in this element of the event must be appropriately licensed, 

provide their own weapon (.303 rifles only) and ammunition, agree to all requirements of the 

appointed Range Officer and pay the additional fees for nomination. 

Riders can nominate along with their troop, as an incomplete troop or individual and we will endeavor 

to match riders where required. Nomination fees are all inclusive and provide for stabling, powered 

camping and meals as summarised on the following program of events. 

PROPOSED PROGRAM (subject to change) 

Date Time AEDT Ac�vity 

Thursday October 27 16:00 hrs and ongoing 

19:30 hrs 

Manilla Showgrounds open for par�cipant bump in. 
Welcome sausage sizzle for early arrivals. 

Friday October 28 08:00 hrs 

10:00 hrs 

10:40 hrs 

15:00 hrs 

 

19:00 hrs 

20:00 hrs 

Breakfast for all atendees at on ground Mess Hall 
Depart Grounds for 303 Range Shoot 

303 Range Shoot Briefing followed by shoot 

Es�mated return �me to showgrounds, arena open for 

horse warm ups. 

Gather at mess hall 

Welcome BBQ for all 

Saturday October 29 07:00 hrs 

08:40 hrs 

09:00 hrs 

 

 

 

 

12:30 hrs 

13:30 hrs 

 

 

17:30 hrs 

19:00 hrs 

20:00 hrs 

Breakfast for all atendees at on ground Mess Hall 

Mounted judges briefing – main arena 

Hurdles 

Dummy Thrust 

Obstacle Race 

Dismount for Ac�on 

Tentpegging Lances 4 rounds 

Lunch provided for all atendees 

Tentpegging Swords 4 rounds 

Despatch Race 

Rescue Race 

Skill At Arms 

Compe��on day stand down 

Gather at Mess Hall Dinner provided for all atendees 

Sunday October 30 07:00 hrs 

08:30 hrs 

09:00 hrs 

 

10:30 hrs 

Breakfast at mess hall for all atendees 

Mounted Parade on ground and presenta�on 

Beersheba Day Commemora�on March through 

Manilla, including war memorial salute 

Compe��on Parade dismissed 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Non riders are welcome, including those who would like to learn more about judging and coaching. 

You will be provided an opportunity to learn by doing and enjoy the camaraderie of all attendees. 

Paying the non rider nomination fee will provide you with powered camping on site and all meals as 

summarised on the program of events. 

Nomina�on for Range Shoot Only: 

Par�cipants agree they are suitably licensed, will provide their own .303 weapon, provide their own ammuni�on 
(FMJ acceptable), agree to follow all direc�ons of the appointed range officer and store their weapons whilst on 

grounds in Manilla in a manner acceptable to NSW legisla�on. A waiver will be provided for your signature and 

return prior to event day. 

Shoot Par�cipant Name Email contact ALHA 

Member No 

Firearms 
Licence Details 

Fee $40 per 
par�cipant 

     

     

     

     

   Total $  

ADD TO: 

Nomina�on for Associa�on Cup (Riders and Non riders) 

TROOP NAME: ____________________ 

RIDER NAME 

ALHA 

MEMBER No 

Nomina�on fee 
per rider @120 

each 

Nomina�on fee 
non riders @ 
$60 each 

Total $ 

     

     

     

     

 Totals $ $ $ 

 

Please provide entries and payment by no later than Sunday October 9, 2022. 

Payment by Direct Deposit to 1st Lighthorse Tamworth Troop BSB: 932 000 Account Number: 761670 

Email entry forms to Kylie@equineac�on.com.au Phone 0427 831 311 or contact via facebook at (5) 

Tamworth Lighthorse | Facebook 

mailto:Kylie@equineaction.com.au
https://www.facebook.com/Tamworth-Lighthorse-2412893155596932
https://www.facebook.com/Tamworth-Lighthorse-2412893155596932

