

# **The Association Cup 2022**

This event is planned to be hosted by 1<sup>st</sup> Lighthorse Tamworth troop and held at the Manilla Showgrounds, River Street Manilla, NSW, to coincide with Beersheba Day commemorations for 2022. For those interested in arriving early a .303 Rifle shoot will be conducted at a registered range on Friday October 28. All wishing to take part in this element of the event must be appropriately licensed, provide their own weapon (.303 rifles only) and ammunition, agree to all requirements of the appointed Range Officer and pay the additional fees for nomination.

Riders can nominate along with their troop, as an incomplete troop or individual and we will endeavor to match riders where required. Nomination fees are all inclusive and provide for stabling, powered camping and meals as summarised on the following program of events.

### **PROPOSED PROGRAM** (subject to change)

Date	Time AEDT	Activity		
Thursday October 27	16:00 hrs and ongoing	Manilla Showgrounds open for participant bump in.		
	19:30 hrs	Welcome sausage sizzle for early arrivals.		
Friday October 28	08:00 hrs	Breakfast for all attendees at on ground Mess Hall		
	10:00 hrs	Depart Grounds for 303 Range Shoot		
	10:40 hrs	303 Range Shoot Briefing followed by shoot		
	15:00 hrs	Estimated return time to showgrounds, arena open for		
		horse warm ups.		
	19:00 hrs	Gather at mess hall		
	20:00 hrs	Welcome BBQ for all		
Saturday October 29	07:00 hrs	Breakfast for all attendees at on ground Mess Hall		
	08:40 hrs	Mounted judges briefing – main arena		
	09:00 hrs	Hurdles		
		Dummy Thrust		
		Obstacle Race Dismount for Action		
		Tentpegging Lances 4 rounds		
	12:30 hrs	Lunch provided for all attendees		
	13:30 hrs	Tentpegging Swords 4 rounds		
		Despatch Race		
		Rescue Race		
	17:30 hrs	Skill At Arms		
	19:00 hrs	Competition day stand down		
	20:00 hrs	Gather at Mess Hall Dinner provided for all attendees		
Sunday October 30	07:00 hrs	Breakfast at mess hall for all attendees		
	08:30 hrs	Mounted Parade on ground and presentation		
	09:00 hrs	Beersheba Day Commemoration March through		
		Manilla, including war memorial salute		
	10:30 hrs	Competition Parade dismissed		



Non riders are welcome, including those who would like to learn more about judging and coaching. You will be provided an opportunity to learn by doing and enjoy the camaraderie of all attendees. Paying the non rider nomination fee will provide you with powered camping on site and all meals as summarised on the program of events.

### **Nomination for Range Shoot Only:**

Participants agree they are suitably licensed, will provide their own .303 weapon, provide their own ammunition (FMJ acceptable), agree to follow all directions of the appointed range officer and store their weapons whilst on grounds in Manilla in a manner acceptable to NSW legislation. A waiver will be provided for your signature and return prior to event day.

Shoot Participant Name	Email contact	ALHA Member No	Firearms Licence Details	Fee \$40 per participant
			Total \$	

#### ADD TO:

# Nomination for Association Cup (Riders and Non riders)

TROOP NAME:	ALHA MEMBER No	Nomination fee per rider @120 each	Nomination fee non riders @ \$60 each	Total \$
	Totals	\$	\$	\$

## Please provide entries and payment by no later than Sunday October 9, 2022.

Payment by Direct Deposit to 1<sup>st</sup> Lighthorse Tamworth Troop BSB: 932 000 Account Number: 761670 Email entry forms to <a href="Kylie@equineaction.com.au">Kylie@equineaction.com.au</a> Phone 0427 831 311 or contact via facebook at <a href="Mailto:(5)">(5)</a> Tamworth Lighthorse | Facebook